SENSITRON
     SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
DATA SHEET 5433, REV. -
©2014 Sensitron Semiconductor  221 WEST INDUSTRY COURT  DEER PARK, NY 11729-4681 
 PHONE (631) 586-7600  FAX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
1C6657 thru 1C6659
Standard

UULLTTRRAAFFAASSTT  RREECCOOVVEERRYY  DDIIEE
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (inches/mm):
PART ORDERING INFORMATION:
   1CXXXX XX X  -X
Part Number
Metal Combinations (blank is Al top/Ag bottom):
Suffix Top Bottom Part Number
blank Al Ag 1C6657
AG Al Au 1C6657AG
BB Ag Ag 1C6657BB
BG Ag Au 1C6657BG
GG Au Au 1C6657GG
GB Au Ag 1C6657GB
A = Ti (0.3 kA) / Al (25 kA)
B = Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Ag (30kA)
G = Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Au (12kA) (TOP) /  Ti (1.2 kA) / Ni (1.8 kA) / Au (4kA) (BOTTOM)
Quality Level (blank is commercial level):
Suffix Part Number Description
blank 1C6657 Commercial level
H 1C6657H Class H level
K 1C6657AGK Class K level Al top/Au bottom
Polarity (blank is anode top/cathode bottom):
Suffix Top Bottom Part Number
blank Anode Cathode 1C6657
-R Cathode Anode 1C6657AGK-R
0.094  0.003
(2.388 0.076)
0.120  0.003
(3.048  0.076)